D-25 RECEIVED MAR 2 4 1973 General Land Office

ORDER NO. 11813

APPROVAL OF PLAT OF A PORTION OF KERR AND BANDERA COUNTY LINE THRU J. M. HERRIRA 70, MANUEL NEVARREZ 70.1 AND F. GERODETTI 1574.8 SURVEYS

· · · · · ·

On this the 12th day of March 1973, upon motion made by Commissioner Bartel, seconded by Commissioner Sallee, the Court unanimously approved the Plat of a Portion of Kerr and Bandera County Line thru J. M. Herrira 70, Manuel Nevarrez 70.1 and F. Gerodetti 1574.8 Surveys, to be filed in the Plat Records of Kerr County, Texas.

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF KERR

· constant and a second

tr- 2 "

I, EMMIE M. MUENKER, Clerk of the County Court and Ex-officio Clerk of the Commissioners' Court of Kerr County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of ORDER NO. <u>11813</u> passed by the Commissioners' Court on the <u>12</u> day of <u>March</u>, A. D. 19 73 as the same appears of record in Volume <u>N</u>, Page 378 of the Minutes of the Commissioners' Court of Kerr County, Texas.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal of office at Kerrville, Texas on this 20th day of March _____, A. D. 19 73.

EMMIE M. MUENKER

Clerk County Court and Ex-officio Clerk of Commissioners' Court of Kerr County, Texas

caenter 50303





Segment of Kerr and Bandera Co. line

in the

. .

File No. 6 BanderaCounty

Filed april 1973 BOB ARMSTRONG, Com'r By RCDNislom

312

counter 50305